
COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH NOVEMBER 4, 2020 
 

844. Agreement between the Township of Canosia and the County of St. Louis for a Crack Sealing project on 
various paved roads (CP 0000-447571). 

845. Amendment No 1, Cooperative Agreement between the County of St. Louis and the City of 
Hermantown to perform improvements on Airbase Road (County State Aid Highway 17)/Swan Lake 
Road, and Sundby Road in Hermantown, MN (CP 0017-369575/SAP 096-617-005). [Fee increased 
from $25,000 to $31,100.] 

846. Teamsters Joint Council 32 – Employers Health and Welfare Fund Agreement for Healthcare 
Reimbursement Arrangement Participation by Bargaining Unit Group. 

847. Fire Protection Agreement between the County of St. Louis and Pike-Sandy-Britt Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc., Virginia, MN, for services in Unorganized Townships 59-16 and 60-18 during the 
period January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2021. [$52,915] 

848. Electronic mail from Leah Karmaker, Duluth, MN, regarding safe shelter, housing and access to hygiene 
facilities for all. (Copied to Duluth City Council; forwarded to Administration, Commissioners, Public 
Health and Human Services Director and Public Health and Human Services Division Director.) 

849. Electronic mail from Judy Bailey, Duluth, MN, regarding winter shelter for the homeless. (Copied to 
Administration, Commissioners, Public Health and Human Services Director and Public Health and 
Human Services Division Director.) 

850. Electronic mail from Liz Carlson, Duluth, MN, regarding needs of the homeless population. (Copied to 
Administration, Commissioners, Public Health and Human Services Director and Public Health and 
Human Services Division Director.) 

851. Electronic mail from Angel Dobrow regarding support for the house-less in Duluth and 24-hour winter 
shelter and year-round hygiene facilities. ((Copied to Administration, Commissioners, Public Health and 
Human Services Director and Public Health and Human Services Division Director.) 

852. Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 16953, between St. Louis County and Planned Parenthood 
Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota (Planned Parenthood), Duluth, MN, to provide Family Planning 
Education Sessions during the period October 1, 2020, to June 30, 2021. [Maximum amount not to 
exceed $15,631.80.] 

853. Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17027, between the St. Louis County Board of 
Commissioners and Marcus Walker, Duluth, MN, for Public Health Data Analyst services during the 
period October 1, 2020, to August 31, 2021. [$12,700.] 

854. Minnesota Department of Human Services SFY 2021 Housing Support Agreement – Community 
Settings, Contract No. 53986, between St. Louis County and October Kay Allen, Duluth, MN. [Room 
and Board: $934; Supplemental Services: $482.84.] 

855. Service Contract between the County of St. Louis and Gausman & Moore Associates, Inc., Duluth, MN, 
to provide written project manual specifications to facilitate the bidding and purchase of a portable 
generator (Genset) to support the Virginia Government Services Center and the Duluth St. Louis County 
Courthouse and bid documents to facilitate power distribution revisions to the Duluth St. Louis County 
Courthouse. [$11,600.] 



856. James Foldesi, P.E., Public Works Director/Highway Engineer, submitting Final Contract Certification 
for SAP 069-670-007, CP 0070-276153 (Low); SAP 069-670-008, CP 0070-276154 (Tied); CP 0622-
402449 (Tied); CP 8207-414685 (Tied); CP 8217-153454 (Tied); CP 8228-414686 (Tied). 

857. Agreement for Services between the County of St. Louis and LHB Corporation, Duluth, MN, for design 
engineering services for the Bridge Bundling project (SP 069-070-055; CP 0000-543267; SP 8821-366) 
through December 31, 2026. [$1,538,690.] 

858. Agreement for Services between the County of St. Louis and LHB, Inc., Duluth, MN, for engineering 
services for design and plan preparation for the reconstruction of CSAH 56/Morris Thomas Road (CP 
0056-493050/SAP 069-656-020). [$219,904.] 

Minutes: 
a. Committee of the Whole for October 27, 2020. 
b. Liquor Licensing Committee for August 4, 2020. 

 


